
Month Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7096 Premier Inn44018255 01/03/2020 12061160 74.00 Accommodation for overnight stay in Birmingham for conference Premier Travel Inns (3811)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7096 Premier Inn44018255 01/03/2020 12061160 74.00 Overnight Accommodation for conference in Birmingham Premier Travel Inns (3811)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Ncp Prebook 01/03/2020 12061160 25.60 parking for eurostar - socorro partner meeting -= 28 Feb 20 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/03/2020 12061160 30.00 Coffee and Tea Bags for Building Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 01/03/2020 12061160 70.00 NSCiti2s_Academic Partner Meeting Ghent_19-03-20_Return Train tickets to Kings Cross_ Local Commuter Transport (4111)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Pier Dry End 01/03/2020 12061160 83.70 NSCiti2s_Southend Partner Meeting_Gifts for particpant pack_Tiptree jams Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Pier Dry End 01/03/2020 12061160 135.00 NSCiti2s_Southend Partner Meeting_Gifts for particpant pack_Canvus Bags Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 01/03/2020 12061160 8.00 Car park fee for conservator travelling to meeting at Warners Textile Archive, Braintree Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Stac.Co.Uk 01/03/2020 12061160 161.88 Trestle tables for civic events. Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Powertoolworld.Co. 01/03/2020 12061160 171.90 Drill and drill batteries for use with the technicians in the civic tower block. Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 McDonalds 01/03/2020 12061160 5.39 subsistence, no receipt, see attached Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Greater Anglia Trains 01/03/2020 12061160 42.40 travel to London for event for Remedy 3 Mar 20 Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 The Post Office 01/03/2020 12061160 90.00 9 x £10 One4All Vouchers/Post Office/Incentives for final mentoring session Postage Stamps (9402)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Www.Theworks.Co.Uk 01/03/2020 12061160 402.00 Gifts for all mentees on the project to be included in goody bags for 100 mentees.80 x A5 Notebook Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Southgate Packaging Ltd 01/03/2020 12061160 57.60 Replacement Parts for Heat Sealer in Warehouse Hardware Stores (5251)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Southend College Car P 01/03/2020 12061160 0.90 Car parking Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Royals Southend Car Pa 01/03/2020 12061160 2.00 Car parking Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Greggs Plc 01/03/2020 12061160 9.30 Food for client Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 P Leigh On Sea To 01/03/2020 12061160 28.00 travel claim to London for Home Office meeting re county lines national position Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Southend Borough C 01/03/2020 12061160 11.00 Birth certificate for use as evidence in a fraud investigation. Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Chelmsford Council 01/03/2020 12061160 3.20 Car Parking Essex County Council 28.02.20 Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 01/03/2020 12061160 7.00 Window display props for Mother's Day & Easter. Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Debenhams 01/03/2020 12061160 10.00 Raffle prize for Easter event. Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4012 Apple.Com/Bill 01/03/2020 12061160 9.99 Music subscription for Twenty One Record Shops (5735)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon Prime 01/03/2020 12061160 7.99 Receipt not received from company. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Morplan.Com 01/03/2020 12061160 40.68 Kick stool for Pier Tearoom. Stationery Stores (5943)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www Littlecraftybugs Co U 01/03/2020 12061160 41.00 Plastic eggs for Easter event on the Pier. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 02/03/2020 12061160 32.11 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 02/03/2020 12061160 0.99 Food and Drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Sportsdirect.Com 02/03/2020 12061160 43.99 Work boots for Park Warden Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Wildseed.Co.Uk 02/03/2020 12061160 442.00 Wildflower Seed for Parks Management Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 P Benfleet To 02/03/2020 12061160 28.70 Train to Creative Estuary Meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Castle Hotel 02/03/2020 12061160 99.00 Accommodation costs for curator attending training course, Wales Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/03/2020 12061160 80.00 4 Dorchester Kettles for use in Civic tower block Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/03/2020 12061160 88.65 3x Large plastic storage crates for use with the work life initiative Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Co-Op Group 070835 02/03/2020 12061160 12.00 6 x boxes of Chocolates for event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Southend 02/03/2020 12061160 4.95 Products for Easter raffle prizes. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sancto International L 02/03/2020 12061160 14.96 Mother's Day balloons for window display. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Marks&spencer Plc Saca 02/03/2020 12061160 20.00 Raffle prize for Easter event. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5641 Sainsburys S/mkt 02/03/2020 12061160 52.00 10 x thank you gifts for 10 x mentors on the 60 Minute Mentoring Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1342 Victoria Shopping Cent 02/03/2020 12061160 12.00 Parking Meeting - Victoria Hub Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 The Beach Hut 02/03/2020 12061160 27.20 meeting with Beach Welfare Officers coordinator (lunch) re Jubilee beach Office equiptment required Fast Food Restaurants (5814)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Tesco Store 3060 02/03/2020 12061160 166.85 items for refreshed Jubilee Beach Office and BWO occupation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Tesco Store 3060 02/03/2020 12061160 10.74 items for refreshed Jubilee Beach Office and BWO occupation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Www.Uk.Insight.Com 02/03/2020 12061160 289.18 Test computer monitor for proof of concept. Requested by senior Business Partner REDACTED PERSONA DATA Catalog Merchant (5964)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Www C2c Online Co Uk 02/03/2020 12061160 19.10 Return train journey for REDACTED PERSONA DATA to London for a workshop Local Commuter Transport (4111)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ncp Ringo M C2c 03/03/2020 12061160 3.60 Parking fee for ATCM Green summit 3rd March 20 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 P Leigh On Sea To 03/03/2020 12061160 38.80 2 x return rail tickets for REDACTED PERSONA DATAl and REDACTED PERSONA DATA to travel to ATCM Green Futures Forum. Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Paypal 03/03/2020 12061160 13.99 Replacement poles for Shelter for volunteer group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Trainline 03/03/2020 12061160 232.38 NSCiti2s_Train ticket receipt_REDACTED PERSONA DATA_Speaker at capacity building workshop_31-03-20 Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 Chelmsford Council 03/03/2020 12061160 3.20 Parking - BEST Growth Hub meeting Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 E S L 03/03/2020 12061160 180.00 DJ decks hire for international women's day festival at the Beecroft gallery Household Appliance Stores (5722)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 03/03/2020 12061160 30.46 Train travel waterloo london meeting 04.03.20 CG Forum 2 Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Asda Superstore 03/03/2020 12061160 42.50 17 x boxes of Chocolates for event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Ncp Ringo M C2c 03/03/2020 12061160 10.40 3/3/20 Parking at Upminster station for LG commercialisation event - London Apologies Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland 03/03/2020 12061160 10.00 Tinsel egg lights for Easter event on the Pier. Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Clintons 704 03/03/2020 12061160 15.97 Raffle prize for Easter event on the Pier. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline 03/03/2020 12061160 27.41 Rail fare for attendance at Forum II design team meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1486 Poundland 03/03/2020 12061160 8.00 Subsistence for WorkLife project Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/03/2020 12061160 103.02 English Books for Looked After Children (UASC) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Magnificent 8 Bv 03/03/2020 12061160 237.68 2imprezs partner meeting hotel room booking for REDACTED PERSONA DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2005 South Essex Property Serv 04/03/2020 12061160 43.25 Refreshments for Councillors Meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Gluttonous Gdnr V/T 04/03/2020 12061160 350.00 Merchandise for Libraries & Museums Retail offer Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 B&m Retail Ltd 04/03/2020 12061160 11.07 Refreshments for International Women's Day event at Beecroft Art Gallery Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 04/03/2020 12061160 31.99 workbag for officer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3455 Interflora British Uni 04/03/2020 12061160 40.00 Flowers for panel member Florists (5992)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 04/03/2020 12061160 34.00 Decorations for Easter event on the Pier. Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Fairfields Farm Produc 04/03/2020 12061160 77.12 Crisps to be sold at Priory and Southchurch Hall. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Rexlondontrade.Com 04/03/2020 12061160 272.04 Retail merchandise to be sold in libraries and museums Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Puckator.Co.Uk 04/03/2020 12061160 321.85 Retail Merchandise to be sold in libraries and museums Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7641 Physical Company Ltd 04/03/2020 12061160 114.77 Exercise bands for the exercise referral programme. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7665 Amznmktplace 04/03/2020 12061160 127.00 A5 display stands for the stop smoking service. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Brewdog Castlegate 04/03/2020 12061160 13.50 Evening meal in Aberdeen Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Wilko Retail Limited 04/03/2020 12061160 3.50 Cleaning wipes for site visits Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Www.Irrv.Org.Uk 04/03/2020 12061160 1,212.00 IRRV Annual Conference Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Public Health 1506 Greater Anglia Trains 04/03/2020 12061160 26.05 Travel to Fullfilling Lives Steering Group for REDACTED PERSONA DATA Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 04/03/2020 12061160 222.74 Fixtures for Syrian refugee home set up Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 04/03/2020 12061160 227.00 Fixtures for Syrian refugee house set up Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 04/03/2020 12061160 334.50 Fixtures for Syrian refugee home set up Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 04/03/2020 12061160 419.00 Fixtures for syrian refugee home set up Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/03/2020 12061160 95.25 Revision Books for Looked After Children Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ryman 05/03/2020 12061160 7.99 Perspex signholder for use during Culture Vision engagement events Stationery Stores (5943)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland 05/03/2020 12061160 9.00 Sweets/giveaways for Culture Vision Engagement Event at the Forum during w/c 9.3.20 Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Home Bargains Southend 05/03/2020 12061160 0.99 Lighter for Motivate to Work Volunteer Group Hardware Stores (5251)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 05/03/2020 12061160 23.98 Web registration for B-O-S website Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Theworks.Co.Uk 05/03/2020 12061160 226.00 materials for cse day Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia 05/03/2020 12061160 17.20 Travelled to Chelmsford for the ECEA meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amz 05/03/2020 12061160 -155.91 Credit Voucher Amz Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Shell & Waitrose 05/03/2020 12061160 25.00 FUEL PT 121 Service Stations (5541)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 05/03/2020 12061160 1.58 shopping for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Asda Superstore 05/03/2020 12061160 65.48 shopping for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Legal and Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7105 Amznmktplace 05/03/2020 12061160 29.99 Special keyboard for REDACTED PERSONA DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Lner 05/03/2020 12061160 3.85 'Evening meal' on train back from Dundee Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Abellio Scotrail Ltd 05/03/2020 12061160 22.20 Single ticket for Aberdeen to Dundee Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio, Inc. 05/03/2020 12061160 239.40 Shinyapps costs March 2020 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Currys 05/03/2020 12061160 209.97 Hoovers for Syrian Refugees Electronics Sales (5732)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 05/03/2020 12061160 119.68 shopping for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 05/03/2020 12061160 103.32 shopping for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Ibis Earls Court 05/03/2020 12061160 99.50 Hotel Booking for Virtual School Headteacher - VAT invoice requested but not received. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3222 Ibis Earls Court 05/03/2020 12061160 99.50 Hotel Booking for Virtual School Deputy Headteacher - VAT invoice requested but not received. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/03/2020 12061160 359.91 Bidet attachments for homes for Syrian Refugee Programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5702 Healthy Supplies Limited 05/03/2020 12061160 280.50 Breakfast bars for active travel challenge engagement Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 The Flag Shop Ltd 06/03/2020 12061160 169.75 Union Flags for Parks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Www C2c Online Co Uk 06/03/2020 12061160 10.65 Train ticket for SBC Strategy Meeting in London Local Commuter Transport (4111)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Professional Music 06/03/2020 12061160 14.99 Lead for PA system and decks for IWD event at the gallery on Sunday 8th March. Electronics Sales (5732)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 06/03/2020 12061160 31.20 key cutting Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7510 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 06/03/2020 12061160 15.70 key cutting Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 7520 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 06/03/2020 12061160 30.00 key cutting Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3105 Asda Superstore 06/03/2020 12061160 15.00 6 x chocolates for event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7096 Shelter 06/03/2020 12061160 72.25 Shelter handbook for housing benefit staff Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 06/03/2020 12061160 499.00 ADASS Spring Seminar, REDACTED PERSONA DATA. ADASS advise that the full delegate package is VAT exempt Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 06/03/2020 12061160 499.00 ADASS Spring Seminar for REDACTED PERSONA DATA. ADASS advise that the full delegate package is VAT exempt Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Adass.Org.Uk 06/03/2020 12061160 499.00 ADASS Spring Seminar for REDACTED PERSONA DATA. ADASS advise that the full delegate package is VAT exempt Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7641 Amznmktplace 06/03/2020 12061160 21.98 Weights for the exercise referral programme. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7641 Amznmktplace 06/03/2020 12061160 32.99 Mini bikes for the exercise referral programme. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)



March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Public Health Public Health 7641 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/03/2020 12061160 85.74 Blood pressure machines. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/03/2020 12061160 7.20 Laminator pouches. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 06/03/2020 12061160 21.99 Laminator for Pier offices Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 06/03/2020 12061160 22.84 DisplayPort to HDMI adaptors (x3) for Service Design Team including REDACTED PERSONA DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 06/03/2020 12061160 9.98 Mugs for Syrian refugee house set up Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 06/03/2020 12061160 61.00 Bedding for Syrian refugee house set up Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Tesco Store 3177 07/03/2020 12061160 12.00 Refreshments for International Women's Day event at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4045 Tesco Store 3177 07/03/2020 12061160 9.80 Refreshments for International Women's Day event at Beecroft Art Gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/03/2020 12061160 92.32 Books for Looked After Children Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/03/2020 12061160 25.00 Books for Looked After Children Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/03/2020 12061160 138.48 Revision books purchased for Looked After Children. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/03/2020 12061160 7.32 Revision books purchased for Looked After Children. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tesco Stores 5178 09/03/2020 12061160 4.30 refreshments for office and guest use in pier offices Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 09/03/2020 12061160 93.69 5 Soap Dispensers for Civic Tower Block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 09/03/2020 12061160 182.89 10 Soap Dispensers for Civic Tower Block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Greater Anglia T/o 09/03/2020 12061160 69.80 Train ticket from Southend to Coventry to attend a conference on Climate Change Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Victoria Shopping Cent 09/03/2020 12061160 6.50 Parking - Meeting at Victoria Hub Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Post Office Ltd 09/03/2020 12061160 6.60 Recorded delivery of ID for EUSS Application - no receipt Postage Stamps (9402)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 Gen Register Office 09/03/2020 12061160 14.00 Birth certificate for RS - no receipt Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 09/03/2020 12061160 27.86 Paper guillotine for Pier offices Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/03/2020 12061160 299.00 Sofa bed purchased for MOC - £299.00 .. Ordered off Amazon. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 09/03/2020 12061160 7.98 Bedding and cleaning materials for Syrian refugee program Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 09/03/2020 12061160 23.97 Bedding and cleaning materials for Syrian refugee program Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Ringgo 10/03/2020 12061160 15.11 Overnight parking 10/11 March 2020 Birmingham, Gambling Commission Seminar (REDACTED PERSONA DATA) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/03/2020 12061160 78.87 Monthly subscription to Mailchimp Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com 10/03/2020 12061160 14.68 Uber to get me from Coventry Station to Climate Emergency Conference Venue Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Argos Ltd 10/03/2020 12061160 116.95 Bunk bed purchased from Argos for family homes for Syrian Refugee Programme, plus delivery charge Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Argos Ltd 10/03/2020 12061160 158.00 Mattresses purchased from Argos for family homes for Syrian Refugee Programme Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3231 Www.Officefurnitureonline 10/03/2020 12061160 168.00 White board for Youth Council - ordered from suppliers used by WorkLife Commercial Furniture (5021)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3690 Premierinn44537165 10/03/2020 12061160 188.00 Stay for SW in Manchester/Salford for visit and meeting with LAC child Premier Travel Inns (3811)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 7125 Mbl Seminars 10/03/2020 12061160 162.00 Conference call seminar for REDACTED PERSONA DATA Schools - Default (8299)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Post Office Counter 11/03/2020 12061160 6.00 Return of PPE Work Boots Postage Stamps (9402)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5615 P Benfleet To 11/03/2020 12061160 28.70 SOG meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 11/03/2020 12061160 360.00 Hootsuite social media marketing for BEST growth hub Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Nhdc Ring Go 11/03/2020 12061160 4.60 Car park fee for curatorial team members leading training day at North Herts Museum Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Building Materials 11/03/2020 12061160 357.86 Floor 8 Capital works MDF Edging Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 P Southend Central To 11/03/2020 12061160 18.90 Rail Ticket for REDACTED PERSONA DATA to travel to Guildhall, London, 12th March 2020 to attend NLGN Flag Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 11/03/2020 12061160 16.10 Decorations for Easter event. Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/03/2020 12061160 42.00 Premium support license for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com 11/03/2020 12061160 11.09 Receipt for Uber from Conference to Coventry Station Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 11/03/2020 12061160 217.96 Smartphone printers and cases. Please note invoice for cases has been requested but not received Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace 11/03/2020 12061160 33.98 Smartphone printers and cases. Please note invoice for cases has been requested but not received Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Eb *2020 Bikeability C 11/03/2020 12061160 144.00 Bikeability Conference Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5020 Eb *bikeability Confer 11/03/2020 12061160 144.00 Bikeability Conference Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 Argos Ltd 11/03/2020 12061160 110.00 furniture for the Syrian Refugee Programme, to furnish homes Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Fire Detection Shop 11/03/2020 12061160 17.28 Set of Fire Alarm Call Point Test Keys to enable routine fire system tests on Unit 8 Durable Goods - Default (5099)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 7125 Hinxton Hall Ltd 11/03/2020 12061160 62.40 Room booking Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 The Range 11/03/2020 12061160 6.97 Hand wash and other anti bacterial items for community safety team Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 11/03/2020 12061160 1.29 Key tags for Syrian refugee properties Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 11/03/2020 12061160 19.40 Net curtains for Syrian refugee properties Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 The Magnificent 8 Bv 03/03/2020 12061160 -192.59 Credit Voucher (EUR 214.00) The Magnificent 8 Bv - meeting cancellation due to Coronavirus Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Iz *north Hertfordshire D 11/03/2020 12061160 5.20 Subsistence for training day, North Herts Museum Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Iz *north Hertfordshire D 11/03/2020 12061160 7.20 Subsistence whilst delivering training at North Herts Museum. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Avanti West Coast 11/03/2020 12061160 98.50 Visit to Llanludno for exhibition tour Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4225 Ncp Ringo M C2c 12/03/2020 12061160 3.60 Parking Leigh Station for DMO Summit at Excel London. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 P Southend East To 12/03/2020 12061160 28.70 REDACTED PERSONA DATA train ticket to London to attend NLGN conference on 12.03.20.Exemption email attached Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 P Chalkwell To 12/03/2020 12061160 28.00 train travel to London for meeting Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 7150 Www.Cips.Org 12/03/2020 12061160 300.00 CIPS exam Member Organizations - Def (8699)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7075 Flexiform Business Furni 12/03/2020 12061160 -124.20 Refund from Flexiform for lumbar chair support. Commercial Furniture (5021)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Bournes Green Service Sta 13/03/2020 12061160 1.79 Milk for Motivate to Work Group Service Stations (5541)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amazon.Co.Uk 13/03/2020 12061160 71.88 Books for exhibition research and curatorial library. Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 3c_*euro Carparks - Chel 13/03/2020 12061160 6.50 Essex Chief Accountants Network meeting - Chelmsford - car parking - 13th March Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 5178 13/03/2020 12061160 6.50 Chocolate spread for pancakes and wafflers in the Pier Tearoom. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5180 Se Ashford Int. Sst 13/03/2020 12061160 52.80 Train ticket to attend the East of England Chief Execs Meeting In Cambridge Passenger Railways (4112)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 13/03/2020 12061160 69.99 Electric Heater Clothes Airer to ensure laundered padded slings are fully dry and aired Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5702 Healthy Supplies Limited 13/03/2020 12061160 -0.89 Credit Voucher Healthy Supplies Limited Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin 13/03/2020 12061160 86.00 Subscription to LinkedIn for social media promotion for Ready 2020 campaign Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel On Booking.Com 14/03/2020 12061160 -227.63 Credit Voucher (EUR 250.00) Hotel On Booking.ComNSCiti2s_Refund notice_Charme Hotel Hancelot_ Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 123 Reg Ltd 14/03/2020 12061160 28.78 Website domain renewal (2 years) Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4200 Sportsdirect.Com 15/03/2020 12061160 -38.00 Credit Voucher Sportsdirect.Com Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Amznmktplace 15/03/2020 12061160 36.38 WorkLife laptop bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Amznmktplace 15/03/2020 12061160 145.52 HR WorkLife laptop bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Currys Online 16/03/2020 12061160 35.00 casting from to laptop- credit provided as unable to collect items before it closed Electronics Sales (5732)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Southend Borough C 16/03/2020 12061160 1.10 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Southend Borough C 16/03/2020 12061160 1.20 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Www.Live.Ekashu.Co 16/03/2020 12061160 2.10 parking for meeting Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Newh 16/03/2020 12061160 11.00 For Payment of Birth Certificate from another LA (London Borough of Newham) for LAC Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Essex County Counci Ec 16/03/2020 12061160 11.00 For Payment of Birth Certificate from another LA (Essex County Council) for LAC Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Newh 16/03/2020 12061160 11.00 For Payment of Birth Certificate from another LA (London Borough of Newham) for LAC Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Newh 16/03/2020 12061160 11.00 For Payment of Birth Certificate from another LA (London Borough of Newham) for LAC Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 London Borough Of Newh 16/03/2020 12061160 11.00 For Payment of Birth Certificate from another LA (London Borough of Newham) for LAC Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Amznmktplace 16/03/2020 12061160 99.90 WorkLife laptop bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 16/03/2020 12061160 2.60 Parking - Meeting Civic Centre Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Www.Irrv.Org.Uk 16/03/2020 12061160 96.00 IRRV Conference Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Strategic Director Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Rics Subs UK Cybs 17/03/2020 12061160 161.00 RICS Membership - REDACTED PERSONA DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Www.Officefurnitureonline 17/03/2020 12061160 949.20 office furniture Commercial Furniture (5021)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7110 A.C.E. 17/03/2020 12061160 72.60 conditions of contract for signature by both parties Member Organizations - Def (8699)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Argos Ltd 17/03/2020 12061160 168.00 Order for home furniture to support a service user 17/03/2020 Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3692 Argos Ltd 17/03/2020 12061160 998.93 Order for home furniture to support a service user 17/03/2020 Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 17/03/2020 12061160 124.00 10 Keys, 4 padlocks Hardware Stores (5251)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/03/2020 12061160 37.28 BCP Provision: Laptop Roller Bag x 1 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/03/2020 12061160 149.11 BCP Provision: Laptop Roller Bags x 4 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 17/03/2020 12061160 211.76 BCP Provision: Laptop Rucksacks x 8 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Ukpos.Com 18/03/2020 12061160 264.24 SIGNAGE HOLDERS FOR TICKFIELD AND CIVIC CENTRE Stationery Stores (5943)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 18/03/2020 12061160 3.90 Coffee & lunch for Rough Sleeper - no receipt Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 18/03/2020 12061160 99.90 BCP Provision: Laptop Bags x 5 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 18/03/2020 12061160 99.95 BCP Provision: Laptop Bags x 5 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 18/03/2020 12061160 66.00 Fixtures for Syrian refugee homes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 18/03/2020 12061160 177.00 Fixtures for Syrian Refugee homes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 18/03/2020 12061160 194.00 Fittings for Syrian refugee houses Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 18/03/2020 12061160 231.44 Equipment for housing for Syrian refugees Department Stores (5311)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 18/03/2020 12061160 244.50 Fixtures for Syrian Refugee Homes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Wilko Retail Limited 18/03/2020 12061160 249.00 Fixtures for Syrian refugee homes Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Currys 18/03/2020 12061160 249.97 Hoovers for Syrian refugees Electronics Sales (5732)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/03/2020 12061160 0.79 App for Ipdad Record Shops (5735)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 19/03/2020 12061160 51.48 Laptop bags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Eb *2020 Bikeability C 19/03/2020 12061160 -144.00 Credit Voucher Eb *2020 Bikeability C Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Highways And Transport Services 5022 Eb *bikeability Confer 19/03/2020 12061160 -144.00 Credit Voucher Eb *bikeability Confer Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1209 Victoria Shopping Cent 19/03/2020 12061160 1.60 Parking - Meeting at Civic (Printer not working on Ticket Machine) Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/03/2020 12061160 54.99 infra red thermometer- Covid Checks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Linkedin 19/03/2020 12061160 14.00 Subscription to LinkedIn for social media promotion of Ready 2020 campaign Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Calders 20/03/2020 12061160 36.00 Signage holders for Civic Centre for committee rooms Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/03/2020 12061160 21.80 Safety Gloves purchased for protection. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Amznmktplace 20/03/2020 12061160 39.81 Case for officer - arrangements for transporting laptops to facilitate home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4055 Vimeo.Com 20/03/2020 12061160 226.80 Subscription to Vimeo Pro video hosting service to upload new digital content for free online programme Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Housing Services 6011 South Essex Property Serv 20/03/2020 12061160 4.40 Coffee & lunch for Rough Sleeper - no receipt Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)



March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon Prime 21/03/2020 12061160 7.99 Receipt not received from company. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1006 La Pizzeria 21/03/2020 12061160 240.00 Food order for emergency homeless shelter put in place due to covid 19. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5702 123 Reg Ltd 22/03/2020 12061160 14.39 Website registration Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7120 Currys Online 16/03/2020 12061160 -35.00 Credit Voucher Currys Online purchase for casting from TVs to laptops, payment was returned Electronics Sales (5732)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Central Services to the Public 1025 Argos Ltd 23/03/2020 12061160 89.99 mobile WiFi router for home working, purchase authorised by IT Discount Stores (5310)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Zoom.Gbp 23/03/2020 12061160 11.99 Standard pro monthly subscription for Workforce Development Team Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Adult Social Care 1203 Www.Thecardnetwork.Co. 23/03/2020 12061160 127.56 Additional Electronic Key Fobs for Door Entry System at Unit 8 Stationery Stores (5943)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Zoom.Gbp 23/03/2020 12061160 143.88 Communication Tool for SARCC multi party conferencing facilities. Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3790 Gen Register Office 24/03/2020 12061160 11.00 This relates to a purchase for a birth certificate of a parent of a child in care-open to CAPS team Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for People Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *behind The Mask Un 24/03/2020 12061160 -50.00 Credit Voucher Eb *behind The Mask Understanding Autism and PDA Conference Order Number: 1221130907 * Business Services - Default (7399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7540 Southend.Gov.Uk 24/03/2020 12061160 50.00 parking fine Govt Serv - Default (9399)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Amznmktplace 24/03/2020 12061160 536.64 Tablets to enable the Syrian families to communicate with keyworkers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 25/03/2020 12061160 75.00 Ofcom - Audio Licence for Civic Centre Professional Services - Def (8999)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Planning Services 5635 Zoom.Gbp 25/03/2020 12061160 159.90 Monthly subscription to Zoom.com video conferencing facility Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Central Services to the Public 2041 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/03/2020 12061160 128.88 Internet Data cards for tablets for the Syrian refugees to enable them to communicate with Keyworker Other Direct Marketers (5969)

March Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department for Place Cultural And Related Services 4115 Premier Farnell 25/03/2020 12061160 112.68 hazard tape for pier/foreshore and tools Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)


